PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6827163

| | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------|---|--|
| pro co | Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER 16047446 reviously recorded on Reel 054420 Frame 0216. Assignor(s) hereby onfirms the CORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER SHOULD BE 6047776. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| JAMES A. SVEC | 02/22/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 2600 SINGLETON BOULEVARD |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75212 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16047776 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-962-7527

Email: Debbie.Sharp@wbd-us.com D. SCOTT SUDDERTH **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 2: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | G151 1300USCP1.C1 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | D. SCOTT SUDDERTH |
| SIGNATURE: | /D. SCOTT SUDDERTH/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/22/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=G151_1300USCP1C1_Original_Coversheet#page1.tif

source=G151_1300USCP1C1_Assignment#page1.tif source=G151 1300USCP1C1 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056959 FRAME: 0691

506780346

506363613 11/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6410369

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| JAMES A. SVEC | 02/22/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 2600 SINGLETON BOULEVARD | |
| City: | DALLAS | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75212 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16047446 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4049627527

Email:Debbie.Sharp@wbd-us.comCorrespondent Name:D. SCOTT SUDDERTH

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 7037

Address Line 2: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | G151 1300USCP1.C1 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | D. SCOTT SUDDERTH |
| SIGNATURE: | /D. SCOTT SUDDERTH/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/19/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=G151 1300USCPC1 Assignment#page1.tif source=G151 1300USCPC1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506363613 REEL: 05**69**29 FRAME: 02**9**2

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

James A. Svec, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 684 Kearny Avenue, Kearny, NJ 07032,

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent entitled HIGH SPEED GRANUALE DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD, which application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2015, under application Serial No. 14/857,541;

WHEREAS, it is agreed that Building Materials Investment Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2600 Singleton Boulevard, Dallas, Texas 75212, is entitled to or is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest related to the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto Building Materials Investment Corporation, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to all patents of the United States which may be granted on the foregoing and all reissues and extensions thereof, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority has been or may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the afore-mentioned patent applications; and Assignors do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to application, from said Building Materials Investment Corporation as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of Building Materials Investment Corporation and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to Building Materials Investment Corporation the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: in and to any and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, (the "Foreign Applications") filed or which are hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States and describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said Foreign

Applications, and in and to the right to file such applications and the right to claim any applicable priority

-1-

WCSR 35217025v1 rights arising from or required for said Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of Building Materials Investment Corporation or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to communicate to the said Building Materials Investment Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Building Materials Investment Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world; and

Assignor covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned,

| 2/ | 22/16 | |
|---------|-------|--|
| Date: 7 | l l | |

Attestation for James A. Svec

Witness: Sector CM Bellech: Date: 2-22-16
Printed Name of Witness
Soria C. LOSINI BELLAHOI

DED: 07/22/2021

PATENT REEL: 056959 FRAME: 0694